ERF-L Series Expansion Joint
Sizes 200 through 1200
(Roof-to-Wall)
JO
 NAIL SEE INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS (BY OTHERS)
ROOF MATERIAL
(BY OTHERS)

ERF-L Series (200-1200)
LRM NTS
3 01/20/2025  50000-02
AutoCAD SHX Text
706-824-7500 PHONE
AutoCAD SHX Text
PENDERGRASS, GA. 30567
AutoCAD SHX Text
50 MM WAY
JO
ERF-L SERIES EXPANSION JOINT MOVEMENT CHART
Model
Number
Joint Opening (JON) Thermal Movement (JOT) Seismic Movement (JOS) Total (JOΔ)
Nominal Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Movement
ERF-L-200 2.00 51 1.75 44 2.25 57 1.00 25 3.00 76 2.00 51
ERF-L-300 3.00 76 2.25 57 3.75 95 1.50 38 4.50 114 3.00 76
ERF-L-400 4.00 102 3.00 76 5.00 127 2.00 51 6.00 152 4.00 102
ERF-L-500 5.00 127 3.75 95 6.25 159 2.50 64 7.50 191 5.00 127
ERF-L-600 6.00 152 4.50 114 7.50 191 3.00 76 9.00 229 6.00 152
ERF-L-700 7.00 178 5.25 133 8.75 222 3.50 89 10.50 267 7.00 178
ERF-L-800 8.00 203 6.00 152 10.00 254 4.00 102 12.00 305 8.00 203
ERF-L-900 9.00 229 6.75 171 12.25 311 4.50 114 13.50 343 9.00 229
ERF-L-1000 10.00 254 7.50 191 13.50 343 5.00 127 15.00 381 10.00 254
ERF-L-1100 11.00 279 8.25 210 14.75 374 5.50 140 16.50 419 11.00 279
ERF-L-1200 12.00 305 9.00 229 16.00 406 6.00 152 18.00 457 12.00 305
LOAD TABLE
  Extreme Weather
  Snow Loads
   Wind Shear